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SECTION 2 - RULES AND REGULATIONS, (CONT'D) 
 
2.5 Terms and Conditions  
 

2.5.1 Customers may be required to enter into written or oral service orders which shall contain or 
reference a specific description of the service ordered, the rates to be charged, the duration of 
the services, and the terms and conditions in this tariff. Customers will also be required to 
execute any other documents as may be reasonably requested by the Company. 

 
2.5.2 At the expiration of the initial term specified in each service order, or in any extension 

thereof, service shall continue on a month-to-month basis at the then current rates unless 
terminated by either party. Any termination shall not relieve Customer of its obligation to 
pay any charges incurred under the service order and the tariffs of the Company prior to 
termination. The rights and obligations which by their nature extend beyond the termination 
of the term of the service order shall survive such termination.  

 
2.5.3 In the event an action is brought or an attorney is retained by Company to enforce the terms 

the tariffs of the Company or to collect any moneys due thereunder, Company will be 
entitled to recover, in addition to any other remedy, reimbursement for reasonable attorneys’ 
fees, court costs, reasonable costs of investigation and other related expenses incurred in 
connection therewith. 

 
2.5.4 Customer hereby agrees that any and all disputes or actions filed by Customer against 

Company shall be brought by Customer in its individual capacity, and not as a plaintiff or 
class member in any purported class or representative proceeding. There shall be no right or 
authority for any disputes or actions to be filed on a class action basis or in a purported 
representative capacity on behalf of other parties similarly situated, and Customer hereby 
expressly, knowingly, irrevocably, voluntarily, unequivocally and intentionally waives any 
such right to file same.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(M) Certain material previously found on this page is now located on Page 14.1. 
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SECTION 2 - RULES AND REGULATIONS, (CONT'D) 
 
2.5 Terms and Conditions  
 

2.5.5 If at any time there is a dispute between the parties regarding this tariff and performance 
hereunder, the parties agree that they will within ten (10) days following written notice,  
by either party (“Meeting Notice”), engage in face-to-face negotiations in Cleveland, Ohio, 
or by teleconference in an attempt to resolve the dispute (“Dispute Meeting”).  The parties 
shall send senior executives with full and complete knowledge and settlement authority 
(“Settlement Representatives”) to the Dispute Meeting.  In the event that the Dispute 
Meeting does not result in a final, binding resolution of the dispute within five (5) days of 
such Dispute Meeting, the parties may, within five (5) days following notice by either party 
(“Mediation Notice”), choose a mutually agreeable third party neutral, who shall mediate the 
dispute between the parties. Mediation shall take place in Cleveland, Ohio within thirty (30) 
days of the Mediation Notice, shall be non-binding and shall be confidential. The parties 
shall refrain from court proceedings during the mediation process insofar as they can do so 
without prejudicing their legal rights. The parties shall send Settlement Representatives to 
the mediation and shall participate in good faith and in accordance with the 
recommendations of the mediator, and shall follow the procedures for mediation as 
suggested by the mediator and agreed upon by the parties. All expenses of mediation except 
expenses of the individual parties, shall be shared equally by the parties. If the parties are 
unable to resolve the dispute in good faith by the conclusion of the mediation, which may be 
extended by agreement of the parties, then the dispute shall be finally determined by a court 
of law.   

 
2.5.6 If any part or provision of this tariff is or becomes illegal, invalid or unenforceable, that part 

or provision shall be ineffective to the extent of such invalidity or unenforceability only, 
without in any way affecting the validity or enforceability of the remaining parts of said 
provision or the remaining provisions of this tariff.  No waiver by either party to any 
provisions of this tariff shall be binding unless made in writing. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(M) – Certain material found on this page was previously located on Page 14. 
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SECTION 2 - RULES AND REGULATIONS, (CONT'D) 
 
2.8 Liability of the Customer 
 

2.8.1 The Customer will be liable for damages to the facilities of the Company and for all 
incidental and consequential damages caused by the acts or omissions of the Customer, its 
officers, employees, agents, invites, or contractors. 

 
 

2.8.2 To the extent caused by the acts or omissions of the Customer as described in 2.8.1, 
preceding, the Customer shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the Company, its 
parents, subsidiaries,  and affiliated individuals and entities (the “Indemnified Parties”) from 
and against all claims, actions, damages, liabilities, costs and expenses, including reasonable 
attorneys' fees (collectively “Claims”), for (1) any loss, destruction or damage to property of 
any third party, and (2) any liability incurred by any third party pursuant  to this or any other 
tariff of the Company, or otherwise, for any interruption of, interference to, or other defect in 
any service provided to such third party.   

 
2.8.3 A Customer shall not assert any Claim against any other Customer or user of the Company's 

services for damages resulting in whole or in part from or arising in connection with the 
furnishing of service under this tariff including but not limited to mistakes, omissions, 
interruptions, delays, errors or other defects or misrepresentations, whether or not such other 
Customer or user contributed in any way to the occurrence of the damages, unless such 
damages were caused solely by the negligent or intentional act or omission of the other 
Customer or user and not by any act or omission of the Company.  Nothing in this tariff is 
intended either to limit or to expand Customer's right to assert any Claims against third 
parties for damages of any nature other than those described in the preceding sentence. 

 
2.8.4 The Customer shall be fully liable for any damages, including, without limitation, usage 

charges, that the Customer may incur as a result of the unauthorized use of services provide 
to a Customer. Unauthorized use occurs when a person or entity that does not have actual, 
apparent, or implied authority to use the network, obtains the Company's services provided 
under this tariff.  The unauthorized use of the Company's services includes, but is not limited 
to, the placement of calls from the Customer's premise, and the placement of calls through 
equipment controlled and/or provided by the Customer, that are transmitted over the 
Company's network without the authorization of the Customer.  The Customer shall be fully 
liable for all such usage charges and shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the 
Indemnified Parties against all Claims relating to such. 

 
 
 

 

 

(D) 
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SECTION 2 - RULES AND REGULATIONS, (CONT'D) 
 
2.10 Billing and Payment for Service (Continued) 
 

2.10.4 Disputed Charges 
 

A. In the event that a billing dispute occurs concerning any charges billed to the 
Customer by the Company, the Customer must submit a documented claim for the 
disputed amount. The Customer will submit all documentation as may reasonably be 
required to support the claim, including but not limited to the specific invoices and 
amounts disputed, and all reasons therefore. All claims must be submitted to the 
Company within sixty (60) days of the invoice date of the bill for the disputed 
services. Customer waives the right to dispute any charges not disputed within such 
sixty (60) day period. The Company shall review Customer disputes in a reasonably 
timely fashion, and the Company shall resolve each dispute based on the terms of 
this tariff. 

 
B. Customer shall pay any undisputed charges in full by the due date of the disputed 

invoice(s) and in any event, prior to or at the time of submitting a good faith dispute. 
Failure to tender payment for undisputed invoices or portions thereof is a sufficient 
evidence for the Company to deny a dispute due to the Customer’s failure to 
demonstrate that the dispute was made in good faith.  

 
C. If the dispute is resolved in favor of the Company and the Customer has withheld 

the disputed amount, any payments withheld pending resolution of the disputed 
amount shall be subject to the late payment penalty as set forth herein. 

 
D. If the dispute is resolved in favor of the Company and the Customer has paid the 

disputed amount on or before the payment due date, no interest credit or penalties 
will apply. 

 

E. In the event that the Company pursues a claim in Court or before any regulatory 

body arising out of a Customer’s refusal to make payment pursuant to this tariff, 

including refusal to pay for services originating from or terminating to any End 

User, and the Company prevails on all or a substantial part of its claim, Customer 

shall be liable for the payment of the Company’s reasonable attorneys’ fees 

expended in collecting those unpaid amounts. 
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SECTION 2 - RULES AND REGULATIONS, (CONT'D) 
 
2.13 Cancellation by Customer 
 

2.13.1 General 
 

A. Customers of the Company's service may cancel service by providing the Company 
with written notification thirty (30) days prior to the requested cancellation date.  
The Company shall hold the Customer responsible for payment of all bills for 
service furnished until the cancellation date specified by the Customer or until thirty 
(30) days after the date that the cancellation notice is received, whichever is later.  
This subsection A. shall not apply to Customers who have committed to a minimum 
term greater than thirty (30) days. 

 
B. Customers seeking to cancel service have an affirmative obligation to block traffic 

originating from or terminating to the Company’s network. By originating traffic 
from or terminating traffic to the Company’s network, the Customer will have 
constructively ordered the Company’s switched access service. 

 
2.13.2 Cancellation of Contract Services 

 
A. If a Customer cancels a service order or terminates services before the completion of 

an applicable term or where the Customer breaches the terms in the service contract, 
the Customer may be requested by the Company to pay to Company termination 
liability charges.  These charges shall become due and owing as of the effective date 
of the cancellation or termination. Unless otherwise specified in this tariff, the 
termination liability shall be equal to: 

 
(a) all unpaid nonrecurring charges reasonably expended by the Company to 

establish service to Customer, plus; 
 

(b) any disconnection, early cancellation or termination charges reasonably 
incurred and paid to third parties by the Company on behalf of Customer, 
plus; 

 
(c) all recurring charges specified in the applicable service order for the balance 

of the then current term. 
 

B. In the event Customer fails to pay the termination liability charges set forth in 
subsection A. herein within thirty (30) days of invoice from the Company, said 
charges shall accrue interest at the rate set forth in Section 2.10.3(E). 

(T) 

(T) 
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SECTION 2 - RULES AND REGULATIONS, (CONT'D) 
 
2.15 Restoration of Service 
 

2.15.1 If service has been discontinued for nonpayment or as otherwise provided herein and the 
Customer wishes service continued, service may be restored at the Company's sole 
discretion, when all past due amounts are paid or the event giving rise to the discontinuance 
(if other than nonpayment) is corrected.  Customers whose service was disconnected for non-
payment may be required to pay a deposit and/or advance payment prior to service 
restoration. 

 
2.15.2 A restoration fee of $25.00, or the actual costs incurred by the Company plus an 

administrative charge, whichever is greater, applies to Customers whose service is restored 
following disconnection by the Company. 

 
2.15.3 Restoration of disrupted services shall be in accordance with applicable Commission and/or 

Federal Communications Commission Rules and Regulations specified in Part 64, Subpart 
D, which specify the priority system for such activities. 

 
 
2.16 Provision of Company Equipment and Facilities 
 

2.16.1 The Company shall use reasonable efforts to maintain only the facilities and equipment that 
it furnishes to the Customer. The Customer may not nor may the Customer permit others to 
rearrange, disconnect, remove, attempt to repair, or otherwise interfere with any of the 
facilities or equipment installed by the Company, except upon the written consent of the 
Company. 

 
2.16.2 The Company may substitute, change or rearrange any equipment or facility at any time and 

from time to time, but shall not thereby alter the technical parameters of the service provided 
the Customer. 

 
2.16.3 Equipment the Company provides or installs at the Customer premises shall not be used for 

any purpose other than that for which the equipment is provided. 
 

2.16.4 The Company shall not be responsible for the installation, operation, or maintenance of any 
Customer provided communications equipment. Where such equipment is connected to the 
facilities furnished under this tariff, the responsibility of the Company shall be limited to the 
furnishing of facilities offered under this tariff and to the maintenance and operation of such 
facilities. Subject to this responsibility, the Company shall not be responsible for: 

 
(a) the transmission of signals by Customer-provided equipment or for the quality of, or 

defects in, such transmission; or 
 

(b) the reception of signals by Customer-provided equipment; or 
 

(c) network control signaling where such signaling is performed by Customer-provided 
network control signaling equipment. 
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SECTION 2 - RULES AND REGULATIONS, (CONT'D) 
 
2.18 Customer-Provided Equipment 
 

2.18.1  The Company's services are designed primarily for the transmission of voice-grade 
telephonic signals, except as otherwise stated in this tariff. A user may transmit any form of 
signal that is compatible with the Company's equipment, but the Company does not represent 
that its services will be suitable for purposes other than voice-grade telephonic 
communication except as specifically stated in this tariff. 

 
2.18.2 Terminal equipment on the user's premises and the electric power consumed by such 

equipment shall be provided by and maintained at the expense of the Customer. The 
Customer is responsible for the provision of wiring or cable to connect its terminal 
equipment to the Company’s network. 

 
2.18.3 The Customer is responsible for ensuring that Customer-provided equipment connected to 

Company equipment and facilities is compatible with such equipment and facilities. The 
magnitude and character of the voltages and currents impressed on Company-provided 
equipment and wiring by the connection, operation, or maintenance of such equipment and 
wiring shall be such as not to cause damage to the Company-provided equipment and wiring 
or injury to the Company's employees or to other persons. Any additional protective 
equipment required to prevent such damage or injury shall be provided by the Company at 
the Customer's expense, subject to prior Customer approval of the equipment expense. 
Customer agrees to indemnify, defend and hold Company harmless from any and all claims 
to the extent they arise from Customer’s violation of this Section 2.18.3. 

 
2.18.4 Upon suitable notification to the Customer, and at a reasonable time, the Company may 

make such tests and inspections as may be necessary to determine that the Customer is 
complying with the requirements under this Section 2.18 for the installation, operation, and 
maintenance of Customer-provided facilities, equipment, and wiring in the connection of 
Customer-provided facilities and equipment to Company-owned facilities and equipment. 

 
2.18.5 If the protective requirements for Customer-provided equipment are not being complied 

with, the Company may take such action as it deems necessary to protect its facilities, 
equipment, and personnel. The Company may, upon five (5) days written notice, require the 
use of additional protective equipment at the Customer's expense. If this written notice fails 
to remedy any protective deficiencies or  potential harm, the Company may, without further 
notice, terminate the existing service of the Customer.  

 
2.18.6 If harm to the Company’s network, personnel or services is imminent, the Company reserves 

the right to shut down Customer’s service immediately, with no prior notice required and no 
liability to Customer. 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D) 

 
3.9 Call Flow Diagrams 

 
Originating and Terminating Access – Indirect Connection; Broadvox-CLEC End User 

 

LEGEND

End User

8XX 
Database

Broadvox-CLEC

IXC Switch

ILEC Access 
Tandem

Broadvox-CLEC Switched Access Service

A

B

C

D
E

F

Query Path

Call Path

IXC
End User

8XX 
Query 
Charge

 
Originating Call Flow 

A. Broadvox-CLEC’s End User places a long distance call 

B. Call is routed to Broadvox-CLEC switch 

C. If 8XX call, Broadvox-CLEC switch looks up IXC that should receive the call 

D. Call is routed to ILEC Access Tandem over shared transport 

E. ILEC routes call to IXC 

 

Originating Charges 

- Broadvox-CLEC charges IXC: Switched Access Service – Indirect Connection, which is comprised of Local 

Switching, Common Trunk Port, Tandem Switched Transport – Termination, Tandem Switched Transport – 

Facility, and 8XX query charges, as applicable 

- Additional charges may apply per ILEC tariff for functions performed by ILEC 

 

Terminating Call Flow 

F. IXC delivers terminating long distance call to ILEC Access Tandem for routing to Broadvox-CLEC’s End User 

E. ILEC Access Tandem routes call over shared transport (D) to Broadvox-CLEC switch 

B. Call is routed to Broadvox-CLEC’s End User(A) 

 

Terminating Charges 

- Broadvox-CLEC charges IXC: Switched Access Service – Indirect Connection, which is comprised of Local          

   Switching, Common Trunk Port, Tandem Switched Transport – Termination, and Tandem Switched Transport – 

Facility 

- Additional charges may apply per ILEC tariff for functions performed by ILEC

 

(D) 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D) 
 

3.9 Call Flow Diagrams (Continued) 
 

Originating and Terminating Access– Direct Connection; VoIP Carrier End User 
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Originating Call Flow 
A. VoIP End User places a long distance call that is routed to VoIP carrier switch 
B. VoIP carrier routes call to Broadvox-CLEC switch. 
C. If 8XX call, Broadvox-CLEC switch looks up IXC that should receive the call 
D. Call is routed to IXC Switch over Dedicated Transport 
 
Originating Charges 
- Broadvox-CLEC charges IXC: Switched Access Service – Direct Connection, which is comprised of Local 
Switching, Common Trunk Port, Common Transport Multiplexing, Dedicated Tandem Trunk Port, Tandem 
Switching, Tandem Switched Transport – Termination, Tandem Switched Transport – Facility, and 8XX query 
charges, as applicable 
- Additional charges may apply per ILEC tariff for functions performed by ILEC 
 
Terminating Call Flow 
E. IXC End User places a long distance to an Broadvox-CLEC telephone number. 
D. IXC delivers terminating long distance call to Broadvox-CLEC switch over Dedicated Transport 
B. Broadvox-CLEC switches the call to the correct VoIP carrier 
 
Terminating Charges 
- Broadvox-CLEC charges IXC: Switched Access Service – Direct Connection, which is comprised of Local 
Switching, Dedicated Trunk Port, Tandem Switching, Tandem Switched Transport – Termination, and Tandem 
Switched Transport – Facility 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D) 
 

3.9 Call Flow Diagrams (Continued) 
 

Originating and Terminating Access –Direct Connection; CLEC/CMRS Switch 

 

LEGEND

CLEC/CMRS
End User

8XX 
Database

Broadvox-CLEC

IXC SwitchA

B

C

Query Path

Call Path

CLEC/CMRS
Switch

IXC
End User

Broadvox-CLEC Switched 
Access Service

8XX 
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Originating Call Flow 

A. CLEC/CMRS End User places a long distance call that is routed to Broadvox-CLEC switch 

B. If 8XX call, Broadvox-CLEC switch looks up IXC that should receive the call 

C. Call is routed to IXC Switch over Dedicated Transport 

 

Originating Charges 

- Broadvox-CLEC charges IXC: Switched Access Service – Direct Connection, which is comprised of Tandem 

Switching, Dedicated Tandem Trunk Port Charge, Common Transport Multiplexing, Tandem Switched Transport – 

Termination, Tandem Switched Transport – Facility, and 8XX query charges, as applicable 

- Additional charges may apply per CLEC tariff for functions performed by CLEC 

 

Terminating Call Flow 

C. IXC delivers terminating long distance call to Broadvox-CLEC switch over Dedicated Transport, Tandem 

Switching, Tandem Switched Transport – Termination, and Tandem Switched Transport – Facility 

A. Broadvox-CLEC switches the call to the correct CLEC/CMRS carrier 

 

Terminating Charges 

- Broadvox-CLEC charges IXC: Switched Access Service – Direct Connection, which is comprised of Tandem 

Switching, Dedicated Tandem Trunk Port Charge, Common Transport Multiplexing, Tandem Switched Transport – 

Termination, Tandem Switched Transport – Facility. 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT’D) 

 

3.11 Other Access Service Rates and Charges – AT&T Territory, (Cont’d.) 

 

 3.11.2 Former SBC and Ameritech Areas 

 

  (A) Dedicated Multiplexing 

 
SBC Areas    NRC Monthly 
   Standard $202.00 $556.00 

   MSAs w/Phase II Pricing Flexibility $113.63 $907.50 
 

Ameritech Areas   NRC Monthly 
   Standard  $515.00 

   MSAs w/Phase II Pricing Flexibility  $943.80 
 
 
(B) Dedicated Trunk Port     

 SBC Areas Ameritech Areas 
Per DS1   $455.04 $118.09 

    
(C) Dedicated Tandem Trunk Port 

 SBC Areas Ameritech Areas 
Per DS1 $32.16 $62.36 

 
(D) Tandem Switching  

 SBC Areas Ameritech Areas 
Per minute of use $0.0002880 $0.0010840 

  
(E) Tandem Switched Transport - Termination 

 SBC Areas Ameritech Areas 
Per minute of use  $0.0000530 $0.0001030 

 
(F) Tandem Switched Transport – Facility 

 SBC Areas Ameritech Areas 
Per minute of use per mile $0.0000030 $0.0000130 

 

 

(R) 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT’D) 

 

3.11 Other Access Service Rates and Charges – AT&T Territory, (Cont’d.) 

 

 3.11.2 Former SBC and Ameritech Areas, (Cont’d.) 

 

(G) Common Transport Multiplexing (DS3/DS1)  
 SBC Areas Ameritech Areas 
 Per minute of use $0.0000470 $0.0000150 

 

(H) Common Trunk Port 
 SBC Areas Ameritech Areas 
Per minute of use      $0.0009000 $0.0003710 

  

(I) Local Switching 
 SBC Areas Ameritech Areas 
Per minute of use  $0.0025630 $0.0031160 

 

(J) Carrier Common Line 
 SBC Areas Ameritech Areas 
Per minute of use   $0.0000000 $0.0000000 

 

(K) Interconnection Charge 
 SBC Areas Ameritech Areas 
Per minute of use $0.0000000 $0.0000000 

 

(L) Database Charges 
 SBC Areas Ameritech Areas 
LNP Query - per query $0.0020020 $0.0020020 
800 Query   
     Basic, per query $0.0080000 $0.0080000 
     POTS translation, per query $0.0000000 $0.0000000 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT’D) 

 

3.14 Other Access Service Rates and Charges - Verizon Territory (Former GTE) 

 
3.14.1 Dedicated Multiplexing 
 

Standard NRC Monthly 

 CA $450.00 $162.30 

 FL $450.00 $370.00 

 TX $450.00 $419.15 

 VA $450.00 $339.65 
 

MSAs w/Phase II Pricing Flexibility NRC Monthly 

 CA $450.00 $198.40 

 FL $450.00 $381.60 

 TX $450.00 $461.10 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT’D) 

 

3.14 Other Access Service Rates and Charges - Verizon Territory (Former GTE), (Cont’d.) 

 
3.14.2 Dedicated Trunk Port, per DS1 

 Monthly 
CA $300.00  

FL $300.00 

TX $300.00 

VA $270.00 
 
 
 
 
 

(T) 

| 

(T) 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT’D) 

 

3.14 Other Access Service Rates and Charges - Verizon Territory (Former GTE), (Cont’d.) 

 
3.14.5 Tandem Switched Transport - Termination, per minute of use 

  
 All States $0.0000000 

 
3.14.6 Tandem Switched Transport – Facility, per minute of use per mile 

  
 All States $0.0000020 

 

3.14.7 Common Transport Multiplexing (DS3/DS1), per minute of use 
  
 All States $0.0000000 

 

3.14.8 Common Trunk Port, per minute of use 
  
CA $0.0016920  

FL $0.0016920 

TX $0.0016920 

VA $0.0016880 

 

 

 

 

(T) 

| 

(T) 
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Transmittal No. 2  
Issued: April 11, 2013  Effective: April 12, 2013 

By: Tracy Taylor, Network Cost Analyst 

 75 Erieview Plaza, Suite 400 

 Cleveland, Ohio 44114  

 

Broadvox-CLEC, LLC Tariff FCC No. 1 
 1

st
 Revised Page 79 

Cancels Original Page 79 
  

 
SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT’D) 

 

3.14 Other Access Service Rates and Charges - Verizon Territory (Former GTE), (Cont’d.) 

 

3.14.9 Local Switching, per minute of use 
  
 CA $0.0019019 

 FL $0.0020995 

 TX $0.0024060  

 VA $0.0024060 

 

3.14.10 Carrier Common Line, per minute of use   
  
Originating – All States $0.0000000 

Terminating – All States $0.0000000 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT’D) 

 

3.14 Other Access Service Rates and Charges - Verizon Territory (Former GTE), (Cont’d.) 

 

3.14.11 Interconnection Charge, per minute of use 
 Monthly 
 All States $0.0000000 

   

3.14.12 Database Charges 
 Monthly 
LNP Query - per query (All States) $0.0020020 
800 Query – CA  
 Basic, per query $0.0086681  
 POTS translation, per query – (All States) $0.0000000 
800 Query – FL  
 Basic, per query $0.0080000  
800 Query – TX  
 Basic, per query $0.0080000  
800 Query – VA  
 Basic, per query $0.0080000 

 
 

3.15 Signaling System 7 (SS7) Signaling Charges  
         Former   
         Ameritech  Qwest 
         Areas   Areas 
  
 3.15.1 Signal Switching, per message     
  - IAM       $0.000117  $0.001162 
  - TCAP       $0.000150  $0.000460 
  
 3.15.2 Signal Tandem Switching, per message 
  - IAM       $0.000160 
   
 3.15.3 Signal Transport, per message 
  - IAM       $0.000026  $0.000559 
  - TCAP       $0.000038  $0.000418 
 
 3.15.4 Signal Formulation 
  - IAM       $0.000451  $0.000829 
  - TCAP       $0.000450 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT’D) 
 

3.16 Other Access Service Rates and Charges – AT&T – Nevada Territory 
 

3.16.1 Dedicated Multiplexing 
 NRC Monthly 
 $0.00 $131.25 

 
3.16.2 Dedicated Trunk Port 

Per DS1   $330.00 
 

3.16.3 Dedicated Tandem Trunk Port 
Per DS1 $28.80 

 
3.16.4 Tandem Switching 

Per minute of use $0.001062 
 

3.16.5 Tandem Switched Transport - Termination 
Per minute of use $0.00012 

 
3.16.6 Tandem Switched Transport – Facility 

Per minute of use per mile $0.000008 
 

3.16.7 Common Transport Multiplexing 
Per minute of use $0.00 

 
3.16.8 Common Trunk Port 

Per minute of use $0.001663 
 

3.16.9 Local Switching 
Per minute of use $0.001342 

 
3.16.10 800 Database Query 

Per minute of use $0.008 
 

(N) 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT’D) 
 

3.17 Other Access Service Rates and Charges – Hawaiian Telecom Territory 
 

3.17.1 Dedicated Multiplexing 
 NRC Monthly 
 $450.00 $396.04 

 
3.17.2 Dedicated Trunk Port 

Per DS1   $252.00 
 

3.17.3 Dedicated Tandem Trunk Port 
Per DS1 $193.00 

 
3.17.4 Tandem Switching 

Per minute of use $0.0012 
 

3.17.5 Tandem Switched Transport - Termination 
Per minute of use $0.00013 

 
3.17.6 Tandem Switched Transport – Facility 

Per minute of use per mile $0.00003 
 

3.17.7 Common Transport Multiplexing 
Per minute of use $0.0000356 

 
3.17.8 Common Trunk Port 

Per minute of use $0.0008098 
 

3.17.9 Local Switching 
Per minute of use $0.0017835 

 
3.17.10 800 Database Query 

Per minute of use $0.0082007 
 
 
 
 

(N) 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 
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| 
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| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 
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| 

| 

| 

| 
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 SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT’D) 
 

3.18 Other Access Service Rates and Charges Windstream Territory 
 

3.18.1 Dedicated Multiplexing 
 NRC Monthly 
GA N/A $302.10 
KY EAST - Lexington N/A $365.15 
KY EAST - London N/A $500.00 
KY WEST N/A $302.10 
NC N/A $302.10 
OH N/A $302.10 
PA N/A $302.10 
TX N/A $302.10 

 
3.18.2 Dedicated Trunk Port 

Per DS1 - GA $41.52 

Per DS1 - KY EAST - Lexington $219.60 
Per DS1 - KY EAST - London $168.00 
Per DS1 – KY WEST $178.32 
Per DS1 - NC $64.56 
Per DS1 - OH $23.52 
Per DS1 - PA $67.20 
Per DS1 - TX $55.92 

 
3.18.3 Dedicated Tandem Trunk Port 

Per DS1 -  GA $122.88 
Per DS1 - KY EAST - Lexington $140.88 
Per DS1 - KY EAST - London $127.92 
Per DS1 – KY WEST $0.00 
Per DS1 - NC $122.88 
Per DS1 - OH $122.88 
Per DS1 - PA $122.88 
Per DS1 - TX $122.88 

 
 

(N) 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 
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 SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT’D) 
 

3.18 Other Access Service Rates and Charges Windstream Territory, (Cont’d.) 
 

3.18.4 Tandem Switching 
Per minute of use - GA $0.001651 
Per minute of use – KY EAST $0.000423 
Per minute of use – KY WEST $0.001145 
Per minute of use - NC $0.003518 
Per minute of use - OH $0.004812 
Per minute of use - PA $0.001574 
Per minute of use - TX $0.002491 

 
3.18.5 Tandem Switched Transport - Termination 

Per minute of use - GA $0.0003660 
Per minute of use – KY EAST $0.0000479 
Per minute of use – KY WEST $0.0002480 
Per minute of use - NC $0.0004860 
Per minute of use - OH $0.0005450 
Per minute of use - PA $0.0005840 
Per minute of use - TX $0.0006000 

 
3.18.6 Tandem Switched Transport – Facility 

Per minute of use - GA $0.0001170 
Per minute of use – KY EAST $0.0000142 
Per minute of use – KY WEST $0.0001000 
Per minute of use - NC $0.0001350 
Per minute of use - OH $0.0002480 
Per minute of use - PA $0.0001400 
Per minute of use - TX $0.0001270 

 
3.18.7 Common Transport Multiplexing 

Per minute of use - GA $0.0000100 
Per minute of use – KY EAST $0.0000303 
Per minute of use – KY WEST $0.0000340 
Per minute of use - NC $0.0000150 
Per minute of use - OH $0.0000160 
Per minute of use - PA $0.0000220 
Per minute of use - TX $0.0000300 

 

(N) 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT’D) 
 

3.18 Other Access Service Rates and Charges Windstream Territory, (Cont’d.) 
 

3.18.8 Common Trunk Port 
Per minute of use - GA $0.0009260 
Per minute of use – KY EAST $0.0007029 
Per minute of use – KY WEST $0.0011840 
Per minute of use - NC $0.0008090 
Per minute of use - OH $0.0011770 
Per minute of use - PA $0.0006070 
Per minute of use - TX $0.0008840 

 
3.18.9 Local Switching 

Per minute of use - GA $0.0031950 
Per minute of use – KY EAST $0.0006220 
Per minute of use – KY WEST $0.0037750 
Per minute of use - NC $0.0032320 
Per minute of use - OH $0.0027200 
Per minute of use - PA $0.0030240 
Per minute of use - TX $0.0026610 

 
3.18.10 800 Database Query 

Per minute of use - GA $0.008 
Per minute of use – KY EAST $0.008 
Per minute of use – KY WEST $0.008 
Per minute of use - NC $0.008 
Per minute of use - OH $0.008 
Per minute of use - PA $0.008 
Per minute of use - TX $0.008 

 
 

(N) 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT’D) 
 

3.19 Other Access Service Rates and Charges CenturyLink Territory 
 

3.19.1 Dedicated Multiplexing 
 NRC Monthly 
FL $100.00 $245.00 
KS $200.00 $259.00 
MN $200.00 259.00 
MO $200.00 $259.00 
NJ $85.00 $412.00 
NC $150.00 $204.50 
NV $99.00 $350.00 
OH $57.30 $156.00 
OR $180.50 $410.00 
PA $85.00 $412.00 
TX  $200.00 $259.00 
WA $180.50 $410.00 

 
3.19.2 Dedicated Trunk Port 

Per DS1 – FL $93.58 
Per DS1 – KS $93.40 

Per DS1 – MN $93.40 
Per DS1 – MO $93.40 
Per DS1 – NJ $98.56 
Per DS1 – NC $94.55 
Per DS1 – NV $145.00 
Per DS1 – OH $97.00 
Per DS1 – OR $100.00 
Per DS1 – PA $98.56 
Per DS1 – TX  $93.40 
Per DS1 - WA $100.00 

 
 
 

(N) 

| 

| 

| 

| 
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| 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT’D) 
 

3.19 Other Access Service Rates and Charges CenturyLink Territory, (Cont’d.) 
 

3.19.3 Dedicated Tandem Trunk Port 
Per DS1 – FL $93.58 
Per DS1 - KS $93.40 
Per DS1 – MN $93.40 
Per DS1 - MO $93.40 
Per DS1 – NJ $98.56 
Per DS1 - NC $94.55 
Per DS1 – NV $145.00 
Per DS1 - OH $97.00 
Per DS1 – OR $100.00 
Per DS1 - PA $98.56 
Per DS1 – TX  $93.40 
Per DS1 - WA $100.00 

 
3.19.4 Tandem Switching 

Per minute of use - FL $0.001338 
Per minute of use - KS $0.000362 
Per minute of use – MN $0.000362 
Per minute of use – MO $0.000362 
Per minute of use - NJ $0.001438 
Per minute of use - NC $0.000639 
Per minute of use - NV $0.002106 
Per minute of use – OH $0.000124 
Per minute of use - OR $0.000160 
Per minute of use - PA $0.001438 
Per minute of use - TX $0.000362 
Per minute of use - WA $0.000160 

 
3.19.5 Tandem Switched Transport - Termination 

Per minute of use - FL $0.000438 
Per minute of use - KS $0.000235 
Per minute of use – MN $0.000235 
Per minute of use – MO $0.000235 
Per minute of use - NJ $0.000449 
Per minute of use - NC $0.000226 
Per minute of use - NV $0.000333 
Per minute of use – OH $0.000412 
Per minute of use - OR $0.000255 
Per minute of use - PA $0.000449 
Per minute of use - TX $0.000235 
Per minute of use - WA $0.000255 

 

(N) 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT’D) 
 

3.19 Other Access Service Rates and Charges CenturyLink Territory, (Cont’d.) 
 

3.19.6 Tandem Switched Transport – Facility 
Per minute of use - FL $0.000055 
Per minute of use - KS $0.000021 
Per minute of use – MN $0.000021 
Per minute of use – MO $0.000021 
Per minute of use - NJ $0.000022 
Per minute of use - NC $0.000026 
Per minute of use - NV $0.000017 
Per minute of use – OH $0.000035 
Per minute of use - OR $0.000035 
Per minute of use - PA $0.000022 
Per minute of use - TX $0.000021 
Per minute of use - WA $0.000035 

 
3.19.7 Common Transport Multiplexing 

Per minute of use - FL $0.000360 
Per minute of use - KS $0.000235 
Per minute of use – MN $0.000235 
Per minute of use – MO $0.000235 
Per minute of use - NJ $0.000469 
Per minute of use - NC $0.000755 
Per minute of use - NV $0.000096 
Per minute of use – OH $0.000405 
Per minute of use - OR $0.000240 
Per minute of use - PA $0.000469 
Per minute of use - TX $0.000235 
Per minute of use - WA $0.000240 

 
3.19.8 Common Trunk Port 

Per minute of use - FL $0.000557 
Per minute of use - KS $0.000498 
Per minute of use – MN $0.000498 
Per minute of use – MO $0.000498 
Per minute of use - NJ $0.000490 
Per minute of use - NC $0.000386 
Per minute of use - NV $0.000363 
Per minute of use – OH $0.000405 
Per minute of use - OR $0.000428 
Per minute of use - PA $$0.00049 
Per minute of use - TX $0.000498 
Per minute of use - WA $0.000428 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT’D) 
 

3.19 Other Access Service Rates and Charges CenturyLink Territory, (Cont’d.) 
 

3.19.9 Local Switching 
Per minute of use - FL $0.003568 
Per minute of use - KS $0.003983 
Per minute of use – MN $0.003983 
Per minute of use – MO $0.003983 
Per minute of use - NJ $0.003892 
Per minute of use - NC $0.003735 
Per minute of use - NV $0.004130 
Per minute of use – OH $0.003644 
Per minute of use - OR $0.003770 
Per minute of use - PA $0.003892 
Per minute of use - TX $0.003983 
Per minute of use - WA $0.003770 

 
3.19.10 800 Database Query 

Per minute of use - FL $0.008843 
Per minute of use - KS $0.008000 
Per minute of use – MN $0.008000 
Per minute of use – MO $0.008000 
Per minute of use - NJ $0.008000 
Per minute of use - NC $0.008046 
Per minute of use - NV $0.012072 
Per minute of use – OH $0.008000 
Per minute of use - OR $0.008252 
Per minute of use - PA $0.008000 
Per minute of use - TX $0.008000 
Per minute of use - WA $0.008252 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT’D) 
 

3.20 Other Access Service Rates and Charges Cincinnati Bell Territory 
 

3.20.1 Dedicated Multiplexing 
 NRC Monthly 
 N/A $678.02 

 
3.20.2 Dedicated Trunk Port 

Per DS1 $156.24 
 

3.20.3 Dedicated Tandem Trunk Port 
Per DS1 $148.08 

 
3.20.4 Tandem Switching 

Per minute of use $0.002001 
 

3.20.5 Tandem Switched Transport - Termination 
Per minute of use $0.0006 

 
3.17.6 Tandem Switched Transport – Facility 

Per minute of use per mile $0.000117 
 

3.17.7 Common Transport Multiplexing 
Per minute of use $0.00024 

 
3.17.8 Common Trunk Port 

Per minute of use $0.000968 
 

3.17.9 Local Switching 
Per minute of use $0.0038625 

 
3.17.10 800 Database Query 

Per minute of use $0.008 
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SECTION 5 - MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES AND CHARGES, (CONT'D) 
 
5.1 Billing Name and Address (Continued) 
 

5.1.2  (Continued) 
 

E. Manual Request 
 

1. At the Customer’s option, the Company will provide BNA via manual 
request procedures. 

 
2. BNA service information will be provided by the Company in standard 

paper format via facsimile or first class U.S. mail. 
 

3. Wherever possible, the Company will provide Billing Name and Address 
for ANI data no later than ten (10) business days from the date of receipt of 
the Customer’s request.  Availability of data may be delayed if errors exist 
in the request received from the customer. 

 
4. In situations where the Customer requests more than forty (40) BNA 

records on a single order, the Company will provide the requested BNA 
information in a time frame mutually agreed to by the Customer and the 
Company. 

 
F. Mechanized Request 

 
1. At the Customer’s option, the Company will provide BNA, subject to 

procedures established for Customer Account Record Exchange (CARE). 
 

2. The Customer will submit its requests through proper CARE procedures, as 
revised or amended. 

 
 
 

(T) 


